

1983

Nolan W. Marshall v. The Industrial Commission of
The State of Utah, Emery Mining Corporation
[Employer], The State Insurance Fund [Insurance
Carrier For The Employer] and the Second Injury
Fund of The State of Utah : Brief of The Plaintiff

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. Virginius Dabney, Esq.; Attorney for Plaintiff

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Marshall v. Utah Indus. Comm'n*, No. 19153 (1983).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/4066

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Statement of the Kind of Case.....	1
Disposition in Lower Court.....	1
Relief Sought on Appeal.....	1
Statement of Facts.....	2
Statement of Points.....	5
Argument.....	6
Point I - THE UTAH INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION ERRED IN DENYING THE EMPLOYEE PERMANENT TOTAL DISABILITY BENEFITS BECAUSE AGE IS A RELEVANT FACTOR TO SUCH A DETERMINATION.....	6
Point II - THE UTAH INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION ERRED IN DENYING THE EMPLOYEE PERMANENT TOTAL DISABILITY BENEFITS ON ACCOUNT OF HIS AGE BECAUSE A PERMANENT TOTAL DISABILITY DETERMINATION DOES NOT REQUIRE THAT HIS IMPAIRMENT BE THE PRIMARY FACTOR OF HIS DISABILITY....	10
Point III - THE UTAH INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION ERRED IN FAILING TO FIND THAT THE REMEDIAL NATURE OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION LEGISLATION REQUIRES THAT ANY AMBIGUITY INHERENT IN THE PERMANENT TOTAL DISABILITY STATUTE BE RESOLVED IN FAVOR OF THE CLAIM.....	17
Conclusion.....	18

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Askew v. Industrial Commission</u> , 391 P.2d 302 (Utah 1964).....	18
<u>Brown v. Safeway Stores</u> , 483 P.2d 305 (N.Mex. 1971)..	6-7
<u>Brundage v. IML Freight, Inc.</u> , 622 P.2d 790 (Utah 1980)	11, 14, 16, 17
<u>Buxton v. Industrial Commission</u> , 587 P.2d 121 (Utah 1978).....	13
<u>Caillet v. Industrial Commission</u> , 58 P.2d 760 (Utah 1936).....	11, 12-13, 14
<u>Chandler v. Industrial Commission</u> , 184 P. 1020 (Utah 1919).....	18
<u>Clark v. Interstate Homes, Inc.</u> , 604 P.2d 937 (Utah 1979).....	11
<u>Eagle Indemnity Company v. Hadley</u> , 218 P.2d 488 (Ariz. 1950).....	9
<u>Employers Mutual Life Insurance Co. v. Industrial Commission</u> , 541 P.2d 580 (Ariz. 1975).....	14-15
<u>Furlong v. Northwestern Casket Co.</u> , 252 N.W. 656 (Minn. 1934).....	9
<u>Lyons v. Industrial Special Indemnity Fund</u> , 565 P.2d 1360 (Idaho 1977).....	15
<u>M. D. Thompson & Son Co. v. McCuan</u> , 502 S.W.2d 93 (Ark. 1973).....	9
<u>M & K Corp. v. Industrial Commission</u> , 189 P.2d 132 (Utah 1948).....	18
<u>McPhie v. Industrial Commission</u> , 567 P.2d 153 (Utah 1977).....	18
<u>Morrison-Knudsen Construction Co. v. Industrial Commission</u> , 424 P.2d 138 (Utah 1967).....	11
<u>Frows v. Industrial Commission</u> , 610 P.2d 1362 (Utah 1980).....	18
<u>Swanson v. Westport Lumber Co.</u> , 479 P.2d 1005 (Ore. 1971).....	7-8

The Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints v. Industrial Commission, 590 P.2d 328 (Utah 1979)... 18

United Park City Mines Co. v. Prescott, 393 P.2d 800 (Utah 1964).....11, 12

STATUTES

Utah Code Annotated, §35-1-83 (1953, as amended)..... 1

Utah Code Annotated, §35-1-67 (1953, as amended)
.....4, 5, 10-11, 14

29 USCS §§621 et seq...... 8-9

RULES, REGULATIONS AND SECONDARY AUTHORITIES

2 Larson, The Law of Workmen's Compensation, Section 57.51 (Supp. 1983)..... 12

Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 72..... 1
